RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS RIVERB mﬁ:u
2013 QUARTER 1 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

TOTAL:

2:08:00 _ hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

2:38:15 _ hh:mm:ss

TOTAL:

2:37.05 _ hh:mm:ss



ISSUES

Other

Education

Other

Education

Other

Other

DATE

1/6/2013

1/8/2013

1/13/2013

1/15/2013

1/20/2013

1/27/2013

RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS
2013 QUARTER 1 ISSUES REPORT KCVI

TIME SOURCE

6:00:00 Syndicated

7:15:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

7:15:00 Local

Produced
6:00:00 Syndicated

6:00:00 Syndicated

HH:MM:SS

0:29:30

0:05:00

0:29:30

0:05:00

0:29:30

0:29:30

DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

Info Track: Personal Health, Parenting, Energy
Environment

Employment

Personal Finance

Traffic School: Why would | get a ticket if | skid off the road?

Info Trak: Military issues, Family Matters, Women's Issues, Persona finance, Education, Personal
Health, Gov't Spending, consumer matters

Traffic School: Is it illegal to have empty open containers (beer/wine/alcohol) in your vehicle?

Info Trak: Poverty, youth at risk, parenting, adoption, personal health

Info Trak: Alcoholism, personal health, youth at risk, parenting, date rape, cirme, flu, science

Other

Education

Other

Education

Other

Education

Health (Physical/Mental)

Other

2/3/2013

2/5/2013

2/10/2013

2/12/2013
2/17/2013

2/19/2013

2/22/2013

2/24/2013

6:00:00 Syndicated

0:07:15 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

7 Local
Prodiiced
6:00:00 Syndicated

7:15:00 Local
Produced

8:15:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

0:29:30

0:06:30

0:29:30

7:15:00
0:29:30

0:05:00

0:02:00

0:29:30

Info trak: Parenting, concerns, employment, crime, consumer matters, citizenship, education

Traffic School: How to properly merge onto a highway. Who had the responsibility of yeilding?

Info Trak: Cancer, personal health, consumer matters, mental health, domestic violence, workplace
matters
Traffic School: When do | yeild and when do | stop with an oncoming bus?

Info Trak: Radon, Community health, gov't regulations, legal isues, employment, personal health,
pverty

Traffic School: How to enter and exit a round about & when turning be sure to follow through into your
same lane.

The Idaho Falls Police Department is cautioning all residents to pay for gasoline purchases inside the
store at all gas station locations in Idaho Falls.  Police are currently investigating the installation of
credit card skimmers found on gas pumps at two different businesses. All cases were reported to
police Thursday. Since this discovery, police are working with gas stations to ensure the security of
all financial transactions. Police are asking residents to use caution when using a credit or debit card
at the gas pump.

Info Trak: Energy, privacy, Gov't Regulations, healthcare, employment, workplace matters



Education

Other
Education

Other
Education
Other
Education

Education

Education

Other

Other

2/26/2013

3/3/2013

3/5/2013

3/10/2013

3/12/2013

3/17/2013

3/19/2013

3/19/2013

HHEHHERRARR

3/24/2013

3/312013

7:15:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

7:15:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

7:15:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

7:10:00 Local
Produced

7:12:00 Local
Produced

7:14:00 Local
Produced

6:00:00 Syndicated

6:00:00 Syndicated

0:05:00

0:29:30

0:03:00

0:29:30

0:03:00

0:29:30

0:02:00

0:02:00

0:02:00

0:29:30

0:29:30

Traffic School: We covered basic seat belt laws for adults and children

Info Trak: Energy, Gov't spending, minority concerns, poverty, rural concerns, Gov't spending,
ecomomy

Traffic School. When you have opposing drivers turning into each other on a 2 lane road (1 turning
right,.the opposite turning left) how does that work? Keep turning into the first lane you meet.

Info Trak: Energy, consumer matters, bullying, mental health, parenting, personal health, nutrition

Traffic School: Sargent Marvin Krain answered a listener question "What do | do when | approach a
red flashing light at a pedestrian crosswalk?"

Info Trak: Legal issues, Gov't Policies, privacy concerns, taxes, crime, personal health, parenting
Traffic School: Where and why do semi trucks need to drive 10 miles under the speed limit?
Traffic school: How busted up can your windshield be before you're forced to get a new one?

Traffic School: How do you take care of a situation where you are trying to pass at a reasonable
speed and there are cars tailing you closely?

Info track: Women's issues,discrimination, consumer matters, substance abuse, mental health,
children's health, parenting

Info track: Discrimination, minority concerns, workplace matters, consumer matters, personal
finance, personal productivity, employment



