

RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS 2013 QUARTER 1 ISSUES REPORT KCVI



Januar

TOTAL:

2:08:00 hh:mm:ss

ebruar

TOTAL:

2:38:15 hh:mm:ss

Marc

TOTAL: 2:37:05 hh:mm:ss



ISSUES

2013 QUARTER 1 ISSUES REPORT KCVI RIVERBEND COMMUNICATIONS



DESCRIPTION OF SEGMENT

January				
Other	1/6/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Track: Personal Health, Parenting, Energy Environment Employment
				Employment Personal Finance
Education	1/8/2013	7:15:00 Local Produced	0:05:00	Traffic School: Why would I get a ticket if I skid off the road?
Other	1/13/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Military issues, Family Matters, Women's Issues, Persona finance, Education, Personal Health, Gov't Spending, consumer matters
Education	1/15/2013	7:15:00 Local	0:05:00	Traffic School: Is it illegal to have empty open containers (beer/wine/alcohol) in your vehicle?
Other	1/20/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Poverty, youth at risk, parenting, adoption, personal health
Other	1/27/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Alcoholism, personal health, youth at risk, parenting, date rape, cirme, flu, science

Other	Health (Physical/Mental)	Education		Other	Education	Other	Education	Other	February
2/24/2013	2/22/2013	2/19/2013		2/17/2013	2/12/2013	2/10/2013	2/5/2013	2/3/2013	
6:00:00 Syndicated	8:15:00 Local Produced	7:15:00 Local		Produced 6:00:00 Syndicated	7 Local	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:07:15 Local Produced	6:00:00 Syndicated	
0:29:30	0:02:00	0:05:00		0:29:30	7:15:00	0:29:30	0:06:30	0:29:30	Applied to the second
credit card skimmers found on gas pumps at two different businesses. All cases were reported to police Thursday. Since this discovery, police are working with gas stations to ensure the security of all financial transactions. Police are asking residents to use caution when using a credit or debit card at the gas pump. Info Trak: Energy, privacy, Gov't Regulations, healthcare, employment, workplace matters	same lane. The Idaho Falls Police Department is cautioning all residents to pay for gasoline purchases inside the store at all gas station locations in Idaho Falls. Police are currently investigating the installation of	Traffic School: How to enter and exit a round about & when turning be sure to follow through into your	pverty	Info Trak: Radon, Community health, gov't regulations, legal isues, employment, personal health,	matters Traffic School: When do I yeild and when do I stop with an oncoming bus?	Info Trak: Cancer, personal health, consumer matters, mental health, domestic violence, workplace	Traffic School: How to properly merge onto a highway. Who had the responsibility of yeilding?	Info trak: Parenting, concerns, employment, crime, consumer matters, citizenship, education	

Warch				
Other	3/3/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Energy, Gov't spending, minority concerns, poverty, rural concerns, Gov't spending, ecomomy
Education	3/5/2013	7:15:00 Local Produced	0:03:00	Traffic School. When you have opposing drivers turning into each other on a 2 lane road (1 turning right, the opposite turning left) how does that work? Keep turning into the first lane you meet.
Other	3/10/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Energy, consumer matters, bullying, mental health, parenting, personal health, nutrition
Education	3/12/2013	7:15:00 Local Produced	0:03:00	Traffic School: Sargent Marvin Krain answered a listener question "What do I do when I approach a red flashing light at a pedestrian crosswalk?"
Other	3/17/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info Trak: Legal issues, Gov't Policies, privacy concerns, taxes, crime, personal health, parenting
Education	3/19/2013	7:10:00 Local	0:02:00	Traffic School: Where and why do semi trucks need to drive 10 miles under the speed limit?
Education	3/19/2013	7:12:00 Local	0:02:00	Traffic school: How busted up can your windshield be before you're forced to get a new one?
Education	#######################################	7:14:00 Local Produced	0:02:00	Traffic School: How do you take care of a situation where you are trying to pass at a reasonable speed and there are cars tailing you closely?
Other	3/24/2013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info track: Women's issues, discrimination, consumer matters, substance abuse, mental health, children's health, parenting
Other	3/312013	6:00:00 Syndicated	0:29:30	Info track: Discrimination, minority concerns, workplace matters, consumer matters, personal finance, personal productivity, employment

Education

2/26/2013 7:15:00 Local Produced

0:05:00

Traffic School: We covered basic seat belt laws for adults and children